## PrARAZLO™ Constrained applying PrARAZLO™ Constrained applying C



ARAZLO is used on the skin to treat acne in people 10 years of age and older. It is recommended that for children aged 10 and 11 years old, ARAZLO should be used on the face only.

ARAZLO should be applied in a thin layer once a day to the entire area where you have acne, not just on individual pimples. Follow these steps when using ARAZLO on the face:



If you develop skin irritation, your doctor may tell you to use a moisturizer, decrease the number of times you apply ARAZLO, or completely stop treatment with ARAZLO.



## **Quick tips when using ARAZLO**



ARAZLO can increase your chances of having sunburns. Use sunscreen with a minimum SPF of 30 and wear clothes that can protect you from the sun, including sunlamps. Do not apply ARAZLO on sunburnt skin.



Tell your doctor if you are pregnant, if you think you might be pregnant, or if you plan to become pregnant. ARAZLO may harm your unborn baby.



If you are breastfeeding, do not apply ARAZLO to your nipple or to the part around your nipple.



Avoid skin products or cosmetics that can dry out your skin.



If you need to use other medicines on your skin such as benzoyl peroxide during your treatment with ARAZLO, apply one in the morning and the other in the evening.



Do not use ARAZLO on your scalp, armpits, or areas where two parts of your skin touch.



Be mindful that wind or cold weather may be more irritating to your skin during treatment with ARAZLO.



Remember to use ARAZLO exactly as your doctor tells you.

Read the patient medication information leaflet to learn more about ARAZLO, including potential side effects.



## BAUSCH Health

ARAZLO<sup>™</sup> is a trademark of Bausch Health Companies Inc. or its affiliates.

Bausch Health, Canada Inc. 2150 St-Eizéar Blvd. West, Laval, Quebec H7L 4A8 © 2023 Bausch Health, Canada Inc. All rights reserved. ARA-08-2023-035 E



